LOGISTICS INFRASTRUCTURE- CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

Container Freight Station

F /%G amr @%3"5 ?Zsﬁ"ﬁ%'i Manali, Chennai -600068
? Balmer Lawries Co.Ltd chennai.cfs@balmerlawrie.com
Q (A Government of India Enterprise)

SINCE toe7

TARIFF Wef 1st Feb 2022
Amount in Rs. INR
S. No. Job Description 20 Ft 40 Ft
IMPORTS

I Non Hazardous Standard Containers - GP, HC, Tank , & Open Top (within Gauge
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS and lift off, Lift on Vehicle

1 for delivery ( FCL Delivery ) 12250 16950
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS , laden container

2 destuffing (Manual / Mechanical fork lift) and loading of cargo (Destuff 13600 19400
Delivery )

3 Import Load container storage charges for import ( Rate per Container per day )
First 3 days Free Free
4th to 7th day 675 1350
8th to 10th day 1050 2100
11th to 12 th Day 1250 2500
13th to 20th Day 1700 3400
21st to 30th Day 1900 3800
31st to 60th Day 2400 4800
61st to 90th Day 3200 6400
91st to 120th Day 3400 6800
121st Onwards 3750 7500

II Hazardous Standard Containers - GP, HC,Tank & Open Top (within Gauge)
& Reefer Container Charges
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS and lift off, Lift on Vehicle

1 for delivery ( FCL Delivery ) 14600 20125
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS , laden container

2 destuffing (Manual / Mechanical fork lift) and loading of cargo (Destuff 16400 23150
Delivery )

3 Import Load container storage charges for import ( Rate per Container per day )
First 3 days Free Free
4th to 7th day 850 1700
8th to 10th day 1325 2650
11th to 12 th Day 1600 3200
13th to 20th Day 2125 4250
21st to 30th Day 2375 4750
31st to 60th Day 3000 6000
61st to 90th Day 4000 8000
91st to 120th Day 4250 8500
121st Onwards 4750 9500

4 Reefer Container Monitoring Charges per Shift (8hrs) Rs. 550 Rs. 550

5 Reefer Container Plugging Electric Charges per Shift (8hrs) Rs. 1000 Rs. 2000

Il Flat Rack Container Charges ( With in Gauge)

1 Transport of laden co.ntainers from Port to CFS and lift off, Lift on Vehicle 12250 14750
for delivery ( FCL Delivery )
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS , laden container

2 destuffing (Manual / Mechanical fork lift) and loading of cargo (Destuff 13000 18650
Delivery )

3 Container storage charges for import ( Rate per Container per day )
First 3 days Free Free
4th to 7th day 1350 2700
8th to 10th day 2100 4200
11th to 12 th Day 2500 5000
13th to 20th Day 3400 6800
21st to 30th Day 3800 7600
31st to 60th Day 4800 9600
61st to 90th Day 6400 12800
91st to 120th Day 6800 13600
121st Onwards 7500 15000
Import Supplementary Charges - For All Containers 20 Ft 40 Ft/45 Ft
Fuel Surcharge 200 400
RFID Charges 100 200
Weighment charges - Container 150 150
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LOGISTICS INFRASTRUCTURE- CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

o . Container Freight Station
%G| SR @ vos . ferfies Manali , Chennai -600068
? Balmer Lawries Co.Ltd chennai.cfs@balmerlawrie.com
Q (A Government of India Enterprise)
SINCE 1867
TARIFF Wef 1st Feb 2022
Amount in Rs. INR
S. No. Job Description 20 Ft 40 Ft
IV Flat Rack /Open Top ( Out of Gauge) ODC Container Charges
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS using Normal Trailor and
1 lift off laden,lift on ( FCL Delivery ) 20000 28000
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS using Lowbed Trailor and
z lift off laden, lift on ( FCL Delivery ) 33000 41000
3 Transport of laden container from Port to CFS using Normal Trailor 22000 32000
,destuffing using fork lift and loading of cargo (Destuff Delivery )
4 Transp_ort ofl.aden cont.ainer from l?ort to CFS using Low befi Trailor , 35000 45000
destuffing using fork lift) and loading of cargo (Destuff Delivery )
5 Container storage charges for import ( Rate per Container per day )
First 3 days Free Free
4th to 7th day 1700 3400
8th to 10th day 2625 5250
11th to 12 th Day 3125 6250
13th to 20th Day 4250 8500
21st to 30th Day 4750 9500
31st to 60th Day 6000 12000
61st to 90th Day 8000 16000
91st to 120th Day 8500 17000
121st Onwards 9375 18750
\' LCL IMPORTS
1 Transport of Laden containers from Port & Destuffing charges 13600 19400
2 Cargo Handling & Delivery charges - Loading on to truck Rs.1750 per CBM/ MT which
- Manual or Mechanical ever is higher
Documention charges Rs. 1300/- per B/E

Rs. 150 per CBM / MT which

4 Aggregation Charges ever is higher

3 days storage free and there

5 Cargo storage charges per Grid per week ( Min 3 CBM - 1 Week ) after Rs. 475 per Grid per Week

VI 45 Ft Container Charges
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS and lift off laden,

inspection, lift on ( FCL Delivery )
Transport of laden containers from Port to CFS and total handling

2 including unloading laden containers for inspection, destuffing (Manual / 23150
Mechanical fork lift) and loading of cargo (Destuff Delivery )

3 Import Load container storage charges for import ( Rate per Container per day )

20125

First 3 days Free
4th to 7th day 1700
8th to 10th day 2650
11th to 12 th Day 3200
21st to 30th Day 4250
31st to 60th Day 4750
61st to 75th Day 6000
76th to 90th day 8000
91st to 120th Day 8500
121st Onwards 9500

VII Import Cargo storage charges per day
1 Covered Warehouse

1st to 6th day 30per MT
7th day onwards 50 per MT
2 Open warehouse

1st to 6th day 25 per MT

7th day onwards 40 per MT

Import Supplementary Charges - For All Containers 20 Ft 40 Ft/45 Ft
Fuel Surcharge 200 400
RFID Charges 100 200
Weighment charges - Container 150 200
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Balmer Lawries Co.Ltd .
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SINCE 1867

TARIFF
S. No. Job Description
VIII Non Hazardous Containers
1 Onwheel Stuffing - Unloading cargo from truck, stacking in warehouse,
customs inspection and stuffing into container
Manual
Mechanical
2 Ground Stuffing Manual
Mechanical

3 Stuffing Charges - Granite / Coconut Fibre / Cotton yarn
House Keeping Charges for Coconut Coir/Fibre
4 Cargo storage charges for export (Rate per Day ) Covered Warehouse
First 3 days
4th to 7th day
8th to 12th day
13th to 30th Day
31st Onwards
5 Cargo storage charges for export (Rate per Day ) Open Warehouse
First 5 days
6th to 7th day
8th to 12th day
13th to 30th Day
31st Onwards
6 Shut out cargo

Container Freight Station
Manali, Chennai -600068

chennai.cfs@balmerlawrie.com

Wef 1st Feb 2022
Amount in Rs. INR

20 Ft 40 Ft
3500 4850
3800 5750
4075 6050
4625 7150

Rs. 7200 per Container
Rs.100 per Container

Free Free
375 750
510 1020
720 1440
1200 2400
Free Free
315 630
405 810
570 1140
900 1800

Rs.125per MT subject to min. of

Handling Charges Rs.500/- per delivery
Storage Charges Rs. 500 per Week per 4CBM
IX  LCL EXPORTS
1 Stuffing charges 3800 5750
2 Unloading of cargo from truck / trailor Rs.125per MT subject to min. of
Rs.500/-per arrival
3 Documentation charges per Shipping Bill Rs.500
4 Cargo storage charges per 4 CBM per week Rs. 500 per Week
X Reefer Containers
1 Export Stuffed Reefer Container Storage Charges
First 3 Days 300 600
4th Day to 10th Day 500 1000
11th Day onwards 750 1500
2 Reefer Container Monitoring Charges Rs. 550per Shift (8 hrs)
3 Reefer Container Plugging Electric Charges per Shift (8HRS) Rs. 1000 Rs. 2000
XI Hazardous Containers
1 Onwheel Stuffing - Unloading cargo from truck, stacking in warehouse,
customs inspection and stuffing into container
Manual 4600 6300
Mechanical 4950 7400
2 Ground Stuffing Manual 5275 7800
Mechanical 6050 9200
XII  Factory Stuffed - Onwheel Inspection Containers
1 Cental Excise Seal Verification 750 1250
2 Onwheel Inspection Charges 1000 2000
3 Export Stuffed Container Storage charges
First 3 Days Free Free
4th Day to 10th Day 400 800
11th Day onwards 750 1500
Export Supplementary Charges - For All Containers 20 Ft 40 Ft/45 Ft
Fuel Surcharge ( Only for CFS Stuffing Containers) 150 300
RFID Charges 100 200
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LOGISTICS INFRASTRUCTURE- CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

- . Container Freight Station
Jl| ST @t wos &, fifiies Manali , Chennai -600068
? Balmer Lawries Co.Ltd chennai.cfs@balmerlawrie.com
& (A Government of India Enterprise)
SINCE 1867
TARIFF Wef 1st Feb 2022
Amount in Rs. INR
S. No. Job Description 20 Ft 40 Ft
GENERAL CHARGES
XIII Import / Export General Charges - (Based On requirement
1 Cargo Destuffed more than 25% for inspection 1100 1700
2 Cargo Destuffed more than 50% for inspection 1900 2500
3 UCC Container/Cargo Valuation & Documentaion Charges Rs. 6000 per Container
4 Empty container Lift on / Lift Off per Operation 300 500
5 Load container Lift on / Lift Off per Operation 600 900
6 Crane usage Charges per Hr Rs. 1200 per Hr
7 Additional usage of Fork Lift Rs. 500 per Hr
8 Weighment Charges - Container / Truck Rs. 150 per Container/Truck
9 Preventive Escort Charges for Damaged/OT/FR/ ODC Containers Rs. 7000 per Container
10  Seal Charges 30 30
11 Documention charges 600 1200
12 Port Shifting Charges 1200 1800
13 Bank Charges -Cheque return Min Rs. 500 per Cheque #
14  Container Scanning Charges 1500 1500
15  Additional Customs Examination Charges 800 1600
16  Intercarting of Empty Container with in the CFS 750 1500

17 lmport Destuffed Empty Container Charges (Apllicable only if the container not moved from CFS on destuffed day or next day)
18  Empty Container Handling Charges 750 1500
Empty Container Storage Charges per day 75 150

19  Transportation of Empty Container from CFS to Empty yard and vice versa

Upto 10 Km from CFS 1700 3400
11 to 25 km from CFS 2200 4400
20  Transporation of Laden export Containers CFS to PORT 5600 6750
TERMS & CONDITIONS
1 In case any increase in fuel prices, spare parts, tyres, insurance and TOA rates, our rates will be increased on
pro-rata

2 Rates subject to change without prior intimation

It is presumed that all consignments (Import/Export) being received at CFS are adequately insured against
possible risk during transportaion & storage by Consignee/ Shipper. Balmer Lawrie assumes no liability in
this respect. Incase if the insurance is not covered by consignee/shipper they have to inform us in advance

to cover insurance by us for which additonal charges will be recovered from consignee / shipper

4 If any additional services/ equipmet required , it will be charged separately on case to case basis

)]

GST shall be applicable at the prevailing rates at the time of billing
6 # - Bank Cheque Return Charges- Rs. 500 per Cheque for amount upto Rs. 1 lac. For Cheque Amount
above Rs. 1 lac- The Return Charges will be Rs. 0.5% of Cheque amount subject to min of Rs. 1000
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